Matoshri Education Society’s

MATOSHRI COLLEGE OF NURSING
Eklahare, Near Odhagaon, Aurangabad Higliway, Tal. & Dist. Nashik,
Nashik- 422 105. (M.S.)

FRA- Fee Structure 2025-26
B.Sc.Nursing Nursing 2025-26

Total Fees A.Y.
Sr.No Description Fees T
01 Tuition Fee 82578 82578
02 Development Fee 8422 8422
03 Management Fees 0 0
04 NRI Seat Fees 0 0
05 Against NRI Seat Fees 0 0
06 Caution Money /Deposite (1 Time) 0 0

Post Basic B.Sc.Nursing Nursing 2025-26

Total Feés AlY.
Sr.No Description Fees o
01 Tuition Fee 67289 67289
02 Development Fee 6729 6729
03 Management Fees 0 0
04 NRI Seat Fees 0 0
05 Against NRI Seat Fees 0 0
06 Caution Money /Deposite (1 Time) 0 0
M.Sc.Nursing Nursing 2025-26
Total Fees A.Y.
Sr.No Description Fees o
01 Tuition Fee 56750 56750
02 Development Fee 5675 4 5675
03 Management Fees 0 0
04 NRI Seat Fees 0 0
05 Against NRI Seat Fees 0 0
06 | Caution Money /Deposite (1 Time) 0 0

feu:- eeest (Demand Draft) sctsht sictst ite afion = stae et

Note :- Demand Draft to be drawn in the Name of Matoshri College of

Nursing. ' @
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MATOSHRI COLLEGE OF NURSING

Matoshri Education Society’s

Eklahare, Near Odhagaon, Aurangabad Highway, Tal. & Dist. Nashik,
Nashik- 422 105. (M.S.)
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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority
as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as ‘Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year
2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the
fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section
14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of
Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
“(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the
course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on
its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic
minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the
minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the
students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for

penal consequences as provided ufs 20 of the Act of 2015.
Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Medical L
Select Sub Type BSCN - Bachelor of Scient v
Select District Nashik g

| Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

M.V.P SAMAJ'S
1 BSCNOOI5  INSTITUTE OF NURSING Nashik BSCN  Approved 83334 9166 92500

14-08-

2025
EDUCATION

GOKHALE EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S SIR DR. M.S. N6
GOSAVI INSTITUTE OF . 09-10-
a
2 BSCN0020 NURSING EDUCATION, Nashik BSCN : Upv\.f .rd - 57554 6446 64000
Revision
TRAINING & RESEARCH, i

NASHIK.

JAGDAMBA
EDUCATION
- SOCIETY©S SND ‘No —_—
3 BSCNO024 COLLEGE OF B.SC ‘Nashik BSCN  Upward - " 96206 10204 106500
NURSING, Revision
BABHULGAON, YEOLA -
NASHIK
_ MATOSHRI EDUCATION @\/\/
. | SOCIETYS MATOSHRI - 14-08-
Fay | ’ ‘Nashik BSCN  Approved 82578 8422 /91000
4 |BSCNOOBS | 6k OF NURSING PP 2025 RINCIPAI

MATOSHRI COLLEGE OF NURSING

Copyright @ 2023. All rights reserved.  Visitors Cou




CONTACT LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority
as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year
2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the
fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section
14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of
Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the
course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on
its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic
minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the
minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the
students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for

penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.
Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Medical W
Select Sub Type PBSCN - Post Basic Bache v
«'/.' ;
i”-“.:‘
Select District Nashik ” f

| Get Report S

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

- JAGDAMBA
 EDUCATION
, - SOCIETYS SND : e
1 BSCN0024 COLLEGE OF B. SC Nashik PBSCN Approved .. 75455 7545 83000
' NURSING,
' BABHULGAON, YEOLA
- NASHIK
 MATOSHRI
| | EDUCATION SOCIETYS —
2 BSCNOOS5 MATOSHRICOLLEGE  Nashik PBSCN Approved ... 67289 6729 74018
| OF NURSING
| EKLAHARE NASHIK |
| PRAVARA RURAL 30-09-
3 BSCNOgI92 EDUCATION SOCIETY'S Nashik PBSCN Approved ... 81521 8479 90000
COLLEGE OF NURSING
4 Bscnalgl zﬁ]R(;;:IRGE FE!?SLS.E(:.E)OF Nashik PBSCN Approved gg;gg' 79090 7910 87000
GANPATRAO ADKE No .
5  PBSCNOOO! COLLEGE OF NURSING, Nashik PBSCN Upward o 78637 7863 86500
! NASHIK ; Revision
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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority
as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year
2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the
fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section
14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of
Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the
course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on
its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic
minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the
minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the
students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for
penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.
Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type Medicoi s

Select Sub Type MSC - Master of Science iv
Select District Naishik -

| Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

M.V.P SAMAJ'S i
1 BSCNOOIS INSTITUTE OF NURSING Nashik MSC  Approved , .. 52394 5606 58000
EDUCATION
- GOKHALE EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S SIR DR. M.S. -
GOSAVI INSTITUTE OF ) 09-10-
- Upward 45865
2 BSCNO020 | o ucaTion, | Nashik Msc pwar 2004 5135 51000
i Revision
TRAINING & RESEARCH,

NASHIK.

JAGDAMBA
- EDUCATION
. SOCIETY€S SND No 09-10-
+3 BSCN0024 COLLEGE OF B. SC Nashik MSC Upward 2024 86037 9463 85500
NURSING, Revision
BABHULGAON, YEOLA -
NASHIK
- MATOSHRI EDUCATION @\\/‘/
: - SOCIETYS MATOSHRI 14-08-
4 BSCNO0O65 | COLLEGE OF NURSING Nashik MSC Approved 2025 56750 5675 62425
- EKLAHARE NASHIK
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FES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26

hitps://ay25-26.mahafraportal.org/ssi _prp_24/abc.php?q=printchec...

| -
FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26, Mumbai
305, Govt. Polylcclm:ic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA
APPROVED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR THE B
ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 FOR MSC STREAM
Name of the College/Institute: MATOSHRI EDUCATION SOCIETYS MATOSHRI COLLEGE OF NURSING EKLAHARE NASHIK
Code: BSCNO0065
1 |Stream: MSC
Year: 2025-26
Location: Near Odhagaon, At Post Eklahare, Nashik
Academic Year Fee Status Tuition Fee Dcvc‘l_:c::;;mem Total Fee
Fee for Academic Year 2024-25 Ad-hoc 86364 8636 95000
Fee for Academic Year 2023-24 Ad-hoc 81818 8182 90000
Fee for Academic Year 2022-23 No Fees 0 0 0
2 |Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 No Fees 0 0 0
Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 No Fees 0 0 0
Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 No Fees 0 0 0
b) Fee Proposed by College for AY 2025-26 Proposal Status Y and Proposed fee for 202526 Rs. 62425
C) Hospital Status: Rent )
Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted reg.
3. Y
refund?
Expenditure incurred (inRs.)
4 Computation of final tuition fee and development fee: Per Student (divided
Total
by 4.8)
411 Sal?ry }%xpcndxture for 2023-24 to approved teaching /non teaching staff as per Competent Authority / 821238 |34218
University Norms. -
4.12 |Honorarium/Remuneration Paid to Visiting Faculty/Guest Lecturers. 17542 [731
4.13 |Stipend paid to the students ) 0 0
4.1.4 |Total Salary Expenditure (4.1.1+4.1;2+4.1.3) 838780 (34949 B
Non s;laxy revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan, Penalties if any legal charges and unrelated N
o expenditure to be excluded ) for 2023-24 262808 10950
a) Less income 243 10
42.1 =
b) Hostel expenses,
422 |Total (4.1.4+42)-(42.1) 1101345 (45889
4221 Actual Bank Interest on Working Capital Loan Amount Claimed (0) or Total interest allowable limited to 2% 0
-} 0f 4.2.2 (22027) whichever is lower
42.22|Total 42.2+4.2.2.1 1101345(45889
423 |10% of 4.2.2.2 for increase in cost for 2023-24 110135 |4589
4.2.3.1|Equalization Factor - Duration of Course 2 Years - 1.50% 0f4.2.2 16520 (688
42.4 |Hospital deficit 0
Usage charge for building
Rs. 5000 per student for total sanctioned intake
1. Usage Charges: 5000
= 2. Additional Usage Charges: 0 120000 15000
3. For New Colleg Additional: 0
4. Land/Building alloted by Gov. or Public Body: N
44 |Depreciation on other assets at approved ralcs 14006 |584
45 Total of (4.2.2.2 to 4.4) 1362006|56750
46 Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) 24
) (This is to exclude the Tuition Waiver Scheme (TWS) students)
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.)
47  |(Merit Quota+DSY+Management/ Institutional +NRI+EWS+Transfer)=(20+0+4+0+0}, 24
(Excluding TFWS, J&K, and Repeaters) ,9\,,
48 |Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) / ‘\ f/v-»\uc_./l\\ 24
49 |Per Student Fec (4.5/4.8) // o7 "N %\ 56750
= (
4.9.1 |Total Tuition Fee (4.9 + 0 Vacancy Allowance) (0% increase duc to less ad ook if ¢ - 13 |l|56750
4.10 |Development fee (10% of4.9.1) x * /] |5675
X
1% > ‘
\\ ‘ 2\ 14-NDec-24. 12:30 PM.
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\
ES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26

4.10.1

https://ay2_.5;26.mahafraportal.org/ssi _prp. 24/abc.php?q=printchec...

62425

Total fee (4.9.1 +4.10)

Credit for accreditation/quality improveme
NAAC Grade - (0) / NBA Courses - 0(0%)/ NI
4102 |y b Holder - 0% - Add =0
Research Publicatjons in intemational jou
Placement of students - 0% - Add =0

rnals

nt etc

MCAER/Agriculture University Grade- (0)-Add=0

RF within top 500 - N(0) / ICAR Grade- (0)/

& Patents - 0.00 per faculty per year - Add =0

Total Development Fee (4.10 + 4. 10.2-(5675))

I 4.10.3

or Limited 15% of Tuition Fee(4.9.1- (8513)) whichever is

[

5675

less.

4.10.4 [ Total Fee (4.9.1 + 4.10.3)

62425

ration - Ref: - Point No. 4.2.1 a) Less Income

Checked by (Chartered Accountant)

Additional Income Conside
Sr No Income Head Amount
1 Fine and Penalties 243
Total 243
Date
Place
= <
RINCIP
MATOSHRI COLLEGE oF =( Nashik
E OF Um[ !
Signaturezhid A¢ahgf perigR aﬂﬁ‘g RN @ rms of secthyn ) of the Act with Cbdg
) FFICE USE QLY
62{;’53 . $'°%
76, Tal. DS,
Date
Disallowance:-
1)
2)
3)
4)
Prepared by:
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26, Mumbai

305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA

APPROVED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR THE
' |ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 FOR PBSCN STREAM

Name of the College/Institute: MATOSHRI EDUCATION SOCIETYS MATOSHRI COLLEGE OF NURSING EKLAHARE NASHIK
Code: BSCNO0065
1 |Stream: PBSCN
Year: 2025-26
Location: Ncar Odhagaon, At Post Eklahare, Nashik
Academic Year Fee Status Tuition Fee Dcvc}l:;;:ncm Total Fee
Fee for Academic Year 2024-25 Ad-hoc 72727 7273 80000
Fee for Academic Year 2023-24 Ad-hoc 72727 7273 80000
Fee for Academic Year 2022-23 _ No Fess 0 0 0
2 |Fece for Academic Year 2021-22 - No Fees 0 0 0
Fec for Academic Year 2020-21 No Fees 0 0 0
Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 No Fees 0 0 0
b) Fee Proposed by College for AY 2025-26 Proposal Status Y and Proposed fee for 2025-26 Rs. 74018
C) Hospital Status: Rent l
3. |Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted reg. refund? |Y

Expenditure incurred (in Rs,)
4 Computation of final tuition fee and development fec: Per Student (divided
Total "
by 4.8)
411 zg:lll?ls Expenditure for 2023-24 to approved teaching /non teaching staff as per Competent Authority / University 164247841062
4.1,2 |Honorariun/Remunceration Paid to Visiting Faculty/Guest Lecturers. 35085 |877
4,1.3 |Stipend paid to the students 0 0
4,1.4 |'Total Salary Expenditure (4.1.1+4.1.244.1.3) 1677563 (41939
Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan, Penaltics if any legal charges and unrelated expenditure ’
4.2 to be excluded ) for 2023-24 525610 13140
a) Less income 487 12
4.2.1
b) Hostel expenscs,
4.2.2 [Total (4.1.4 +4.2) - (4.2.1) 2202686|55067
Actual Bank Interest on Working Capital Loan Amount Claimed (0) or Total interest allowable limited to 2% of
4.2.2.1 . A 0
4.2.2 (44054) whichever is lower
4.2.2.2| Total 4.2,2 +4.2.2.1 220268655067
4.2.3 |10% of 4.2.2.2 for increase in cost for 2023-24 220269 |5507
4.2.3.1| Equalization Factor - Duration of Course 2 Years - 1.50% of 4.2.2 33040 (826
4.2.4 |Hospital deficit 0
Usage charge for building
Rs. 5000 per student for total sanctioned intake
1. Usage Charges: 5000
43 2. Additional Usage Charges: 0 200000 15000
3. For New Colleg Additional: 0
4. Land/Building alloted by Gov. or Public Body: N
4.4  |Depreciation on other assets at approved rates 35555 |889
4.5 Total of (4.2.2.2 to 4.4) 2691550]67289 i
46 Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) .
) (This is to exclude the Tuition Waiver Scheme (TWS) students) 40 ‘1{
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) ’
4.7 |(Menit Quota+DSY+Management! Institutional+NRI+EWS+Transfer)=(29+0+9+0+1+0) 39
| (Excluding TFWS, J&K, and Repeaters)
4.8 Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) 40
4.9 Per Student Fee (4.5/4.8) 67289
4.9.1 |Total Tuition Fee (4.9 + 0 Vacancy Allowance) (0% increase due to less admissions if any) 67289
4.10 |Development fee (10% 0f4.9.1) 6729
4.10.1 | Total fee (4.9.1 + 4.10) /C)Q\\"g" o7 8&\\ 74018
Credit for accreditation/quality improvement etc
NAAC Grade - (0) / NBA Courses - 0(0%)/ NIRF within t - e
4102 MCAER/Agriculture University Grade- (0) - Add = 0 10 top 500~ N(O) AIC. e 7
““ |Ph.D Holder - 0% - Add = 0 NaShlk 0
Rescarch Publications in international journals & Pat
Macement of students - 0% - Add = 0 atents - 0.00 per faculty pe 5" add = 0
5 . &/
Moeliavdh.9R mahalianndal aaleel nen 2diahe rhn?n=nrintrhacrk IKQHR.clroam;PRM§r$'?&"m*%75’)RR 112
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' 12/2/24, 10:21 AM FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26
~  [4.10.3 [Total Development Fee (4.10 + 4.10.2-(6729)) or Limited 15% of Tuition Fee(4.9.1- (10093)) whichever is less. |6729
4.10.4 [Total Fee (4.9.
b otal Fee (4.9.1 +4.10.3) 74018
-
s S ; : =
Additional Income Consideration - Ref: - Point No. 4.2.1 a) Less Income
D Sr No Income Head Amount
1 Fine and Penalties 487
% [Total 487
Date
4 Place
kS %
y -
PRINCIPAL o s
p OSHRI COLLEGE OF NURSING =( Na t\lk )©
' lgna r?:'TPl’SE?k‘hECVRPRéU umsc in terms of\segtion N) o?c"t e Act witie ¢pde No.
’ FOR OFFICE/USE INLY
}
Date
)} |Disallowance:-
1)
2)
] 3)
4)
Prepared by:
Checked by (Chartered Accountant)
)
)
)
»
)
'
]
l
)
)
)
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY -

2025-26,

305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.),

Mumbai

INDIA

APPROVED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR THE-
ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 FOR BSCN STREAM
Name of the College/Institute: MATOSHRI EDUCATiON SOCIETYS MATOSHRI COLLEGE OF NURSING EKLAHARE NASHIK
Code: BSCNO0065
1 |Stream: BSCN
Year: 2025-26
Location: Near Odhagaon, At Post Eklahare, Nashik
Academic Year Fee Status Tuition Fce Dcvellrczgmcm Total Fee
Fee for Academic Year 2024-25 No Upward Revision 85817 9183 95000
Fee for Academic Year 2023-24 Approved 85817 9183 95000
Fee for Academic Year 2022-23 No Upward Revision 80000 8000 88000
2 |Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 Approved 80000 8000 88000
Fec for Academic Year 2020-21 No Upward Revision 77273 7721 85000
Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 Approved 77273 7727 85000
b) Fec Proposed by College for AY 2025-26 Proposal Status Y and Proposed fec for 2025-26 Rs. 126242
C) Hospital Status: Rent
3. |Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted reg. refund? Y
Expenditure incurred (in Rs.)
4 Computation of final tuition fce and development fee: Total Per Student (divided
; by 4.8)
4l Salary E.xpcndilurc for 2023-24 to approved teaching /non teaching staff as per Compctent Authority / 1396106069805
University Norms.
4.1.2 |Honorarium/Remuncration Paid to Visiting Faculty/Guest Lecturers. 298223 (1491
4,1,3 [Stipend paid to the students 0 0
4.1.4 |Total Salary Expenditure (4.1.1+4.1,.2+4.1.3) 14259283 (71296
Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan, Penaltics if any legal charges and unrelated expenditure
42 to be excluded ) for 2023-24 4467703 122339
451 a) Less income 4134 21
" |b) Hostel expenscs,
4.2.2 |Total (4.1.4 +4.2) - (4.2.1) 18722852193614
4221 Actual Bank Interest on Working Capital Loan Amount Claimed (0) or Total interest allowable limited to 2% of 0
+#+%714.2.2 (374457) whichever is lower
4.2.2.2|Total 4.2.2 + 4.2.2.1 18722852193614
4.2.3 [10% of 4.2.2.2 for increase in cost for 2023-24 1872285 9361
4.2.3.1| Equalization Factor - Duration of Course 4 Years - 4.59% of4.2.2 859379 4297
4.24 |Hospital dcficit 0
Usage charge for building
Rs. 5000 per student for total sanctioned intake
43 1. Usage Charges: 5000
’ 2. Additional Usage Charges: 0 1000000 (5000
3. For New Colleg Additional: 0
4. Land/Building alloted by Gov. or Public Body: N
44  |Depreciation on other assets at approved rates 456877 |2284
4.5 |Total of (4.2.2.2 to 4.4) 22911393 (114557
46 Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.)
’ (This is to exclude the Tuition Waiver Scheme (TWS) students) 200
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.)
47 |(Merit Quota+DSY+Management Institutional+NRI+EWS+Transfer)=(154+0+20+0+8+0) 182
(Excluding TFWS, J&K, and Repeaters)
4.8 |Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) 200
4.9  |Per Student Fee (4.5/4.8) 114557
49.1 |Total Tuition Fee (4.9 + 0 Vacancy Allowance) (0% increase due to less admissions if any) 114557
4.10 |Development fee (10% of 4.9.1) 11456
4.10.1 | Total fee (4.9.1 + 4.10) /A\\pq# ol,q\ 126013
Credit for accreditation/quality improvement etc
NAAC Grade - (0) / NBA Courses - 0(0%)/ NIRF within t
4.10.2 MCAER/Agriculture University Grade- (0) - Add = 0 tap 300-N(0)/ ICAR qge(()/
-4 1ph.D Holder - 0% - Add =0 N Sh k )@ 229
Research Publications in intermational journals & Patents - 0 51 I
Placement of students - 47% - Add = 229 D0 per [ty e ad >
\\73 < /.
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A

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26

4.10.3 less.

Total Development Fee (4.10 +4.10.2-(11685)) or Limited 15% of Tuition Ffe(4.9.l- (17184)) whichever is 11685

126242

4.10.4 | Total Fee (4.9.1 +4.10.3)

Additional Income Consideration - Ref: - Point No. 4.2.1 a) Less Income

Amount

Sr No

Income Head

4134

1
Total

Fine and Penalties

4134

Date

Placc

S

e

Date

Disallowance:-

Prepared by:

5 qwa{)ﬁg‘éggt‘ﬁﬂbn authorised in
GC UF NURS
. NASHIK e

A=A~ 4 = o af

EKLAHARE

Checked by (Chartered Accountant)
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